503519284 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS F. BOEHM	09/02/2015
ESTHER MARTINBOROUGH	09/02/2015
MANISHA MOORJANI	09/02/2015
JUNKO TAMIYA	09/02/2015
LIMING HUANG	09/02/2015
ADAM R. YEAGER	09/02/2015
ENUGURTHI BRAHMACHARY	09/02/2015
THOMAS FOWLER	09/09/2015
ANDREW NOVAK	09/09/2015
PREMJI MEGHANI	09/14/2015
MICHAEL KNAGGS	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECEPTOS, INC.
Street Address:	3033 SCIENCE PARK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14809020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)622-4900

Email: HeatherM@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: KARL R. HERMANNS
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

503519284 REEL: 036774 FRAME: 0800

PATENT -

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800059.411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL R. HERMANNS
SIGNATURE:	/Karl R. Hermanns/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page1.tif source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page2.tif source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page3.tif source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page4.tif source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page5.tif source=800059411-ASGN-KRH#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036774 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Mailing Address	
Marcus F. Boehm	2811 Maple Street, San Diego, California 92104	;
Esther Martinborough	5054 Camino Playa Portofino, San Diego, California 92124	;
Manisha Moorjani	8389 Reagan Glen, San Diego, California 92127	;
Junko Tamiya	934 Daisy Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92011	;
Liming Huang	12788 Adolphia Court, San Diego, California 92129	;
Adam R. Yeager	7958 Normal Avenue, La Mesa, California 91941	;
Enugurthi Brahmachary	11795 Spruce Run Drive, #C, San Diego, California 92131	;
Thomas Fowler	15 Blacksmith End, Stathern, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, LE14 4EZ, United Kingdom	;
Andrew Novak	35 Upper Wellington Street, Long Eaton, Nottinghamshire, NG10 4NH, United Kingdom	;
Premji Meghani	23 Nicolson Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3SD, United Kingdom	; and
Michael Knaggs	2 St. Peters Street, Burton-on-Trent, Derbyshire, DE15 9AW, United Kingdom	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NOVEL GLP-1 RECEPTOR MODULATORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 24, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/809,020; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/161,650, filed on May 14, 2005, Provisional Application No. 62/090,040, filed on December 10, 2014, and Provisional Application No. 62/028,962, filed on July 25, 2014;

WHEREAS, Receptos, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3033 Science Park Road, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 036774 FRAME: 0802

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

9.2.2015	VAA-Doch
Date	Marcus F. Boehm

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Marcus F. Boehm** signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date Sep. 2, 2015	Signed at San Diego, CA
(Type or Print)	
May Luona	(Signature of Witness)
(Type of Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

9/2/15	Sitan &
Date	Esther Martinborough
	we satisfactory evidence that Esther Martinborough will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date Sep. 2, 2015 (Type or Print) May 1, 400, 6	Signed at San Diego, CA Way Long (Signature of Witness)
May Luono (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
09/02/2015 Date	Manisha Moorjani
	satisfactory evidence that Manisha Moorjani signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date <u>Sep. 2, 2015</u> (Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego, CA May work
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
9/2/2015 Date	Junko Lamiya
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Junko Tamiya signed this
	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	·
Date Sep. 2, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego, CA
May Luong	Maxion
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

09-02-2015	yen
Date	Liming Huang
I certify that I know	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Liming Huang signed this
instrument of his/her own free w	ill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
_	
Date Sep. 2, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego, CA
\\\ \langle \text{Or 1 min}	·
May Luona (Type or Print Name of With	(Signature of Witness)
(Type of Time Pame of With	(Signature of Williess)
9/2/15	Az
Date	Adam R. Yeager
I and Co that I law	
	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Adam R. Yeager signed
	vill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date \$ 10 2. 2015	Signed at San Digan CA
Date Sep. 2, 2015 (Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego, CA
	Mark
May Luona (Type or Print Name of Witn	ess) (Signature of Witness)
	
9/2/2015	- Lephon
Date	Enugurthi Brahmachary
Leertify that Lkno	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Enugurthi Brahmachary
	own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	will nee with, as a voluntary act for the ases and purposes
mentioned in the institution.	
Date Sep 2, 2015	Signed at San Diego, CA
(Type or Print)	Signed at San Diego, CA
May Lyona	Man 1211C
Date Sep. 2, 2015 (Type or Print) May Luona (Type or Print Name of Witne	ess) (Signature of Witness)
_	

09 SEP 2015	(Faler
Date	Thomas Fowler
*	ve satisfactory evidence that Thomas Fowler signed luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date 09 SEPT 2015	Signed at NOTTNGHAM UK
(Type or Print)	11 × 1
ANDREW NOVAK	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
9 th SEPT 2015 Date	Andrew Novak
	satisfactory evidence that Andrew Novak signed this ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date <u>OR SEP 201S</u> (Type or Print)	Signed at NOTTINGHAM UK
THOMAS FOWLER	C_{i}
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
14 Sep 2015	Premji Meghani
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that Premji Meghani signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 14 SEP 2015. (Type or Print) Prayrula Meghani, (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Loughborough, UK. (Signature of Witness)

$\frac{\frac{16}{9}\frac{9}{15}}{\text{Date}}$	M. Uny
	we satisfactory evidence that Michael Knaggs signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date 16/69/15 (Type or Print) CHRISTOPHER DOWNING (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at CHELTENLIAM (Signature of Witness)
Date	RECEPTOS, INC. (Assignee) (Signatory Signature) Christian Waage Managing Director
	(Assignce Signatory Name, Title)

800059.411 / Assignment - 11 Inventors.doc

6